MIL-DTL-55181 power connectors
Rugged, reliable, battle-field tested power connectors
excel in mission critical environments
MIL-DTL-55181 QPL and modified solutions
Eaton offers a comprehensive range of MIL--DTL--55181 QPL
and specialized solutions. This extensive range of field-proven
products can be leveraged to quickly develop application
specific solutions including custom cable assemblies.

 • Custom capabilities include wiring harnesses and
cable assemblies.
  Ordering information - Part numbering system
CI 55181   /   X   -   01SB   Y   -   ZZ
Prefix (CI) followed by
basic specification (55181)
Specifications as per X-values
table below
Cable size designator as
per ZZ-values table below
E = cadmium; N = nickel;
B = RoHS complaint black nickel
Ø1.47”
(Ø37.34mm)
3.22”
(81.79mm)
Front Shell
Front Shell
Coupling Nut
Back Shell Back Shell
Grommet
Shield Ferrule
Ferrule
Cable Nut
3.60”
( 91.44mm)
Straight
backshell design
enables cable
mounting
of M55181
receptacles.
Cable hardware for
receptacles and plugs
8 EATON Tactical Communications Connectors
MIL-DTL-55181 stacking connectors
Stacking connectors enable power splitting without the
use of Y cables by incorporating receptacle contacts in
addition to plug and cable contacts. As depicted below, a
stacking connector is mated to a battery receptacle and
distributes power to the QPL plug mounted on top of it
and an attached cable.
When used without a “piggybacked” connector mated to the
receptacle contacts, the stacking connector will electrically
function in the same manner as a MIL--DTL--55181 QPL plug.
Stacking connectors can be ordered with factory-installed
cables or customers can perform installation with the same
processes used to attach QPL plugs.
X
Value Type Mount # Contact
Contact
Type Amps
Contact
Size Termination
1 Plug Cable 4 Socket 35 12 Turret
3 Plug Cable 4 Pin 35 12 Turret
7 Plug Cable 18 Pin 7.5 20 Solder Cups
Please refer to page 4 for aditional specifications.
Y
Value
Cable
Diameter (Inches)
01 .292 to .343
02 .323 to .406
03 .448 to .531
04 .511 to .593
05 .386 to .468
  Ordering information - Part numbering system
CI 55181   /   X   -   Y   S   B
S = StackableSpecifications as per X-values
table below
E = cadmium; N = nickel;
B = RoHS complaint
black nickel
Cable size designator as
per Y-values table below
Prefix (CI) followed by
basic specification (55181)
Stacking
connectors
share power
without the use
of  Y cables
Front (Plug) Rear (Recepticle)
1.98”
(50.29mm)
Ø1.44”
(Ø36.58mm)
2.47”
(62.74mm)
Rear (Recepticle)
9EATON Tactical Communications Connectors
1.09”
(27.69mm)
1.09”
(27.69mm)
1.15”
(29.21mm)
1.15”
(29.21mm)
Location
1
Location
2
90° or 70°
Dual cable entry MIL-DTL-55181 plugs
X Value Type Mount Configuration # Contacts Contact Type Amps Contact Size Termination
1 Plug Cable Dual Entry 4 Socket 35 12 Turret
3 Plug Cable Dual Entry 4 Pin 35 12 Turret
5 Plug Cable Dual Entry 9 Pin 7.5 20 Solder Cup
7 Plug Cable Dual Entry 18 Pin 7.5 20 Solder Cup
Please refer to page 4 for aditional specifications. Contact Eaton for ordering information for RoHS compliant configurations.
ZZ Value Adaptor ID Adaptor OD
1 .203 .303
2 .297 .397
3 .390 .490
 • Dual-entry connectors incorporate a single-plug body that
distributes power to two cables.
 • Available with 75° and 90° cable-entry configurations.
 • Sealed aluminum housings with cadmium/olive-drab
chromate or RoHS-compliant platings.
 • Custom capabilities include wiring harnesses and
cable assemblies.
  Ordering information - Part numbering system
CI 55181   /   X   -   DE   75   ADZZ
Prefix (CI)
followed by basic
specification (55181)
Configuration as per
X-value table below.
Dual entry cable
configuration
Entry orientation – leave
blank for 90° entry, “75”
designates 75° entry
“AD” followed by two adoptor
designators from the ZZ-value
table below. Example: “AD23”
designates a .297” ID adaptor
#1 and a .390”ID adaptor #2.
Dual-entry plugs
facilitate lower
cost solutions
than traditional
Y cables.
10 EATON Tactical Communications Connectors
MIL-DTL-55181 dual-header receptacles
X Value Type Mount Configuration # Contacts Contact Type Amps Contact Size Termination
2 Receptacle Panel Dual Header 4 Pin 35 12 Turret
4 Receptacle Panel Dual Header 4 Socket 35 12 Turret
6 Receptacle Panel Dual Header 9 Socket 7.5 20 Solder Cup
8 Receptacle Panel Dual Header 18 Socket 7.5 20 Solder Cup
Please refer to page 4 for aditional specifications. Contact Eaton for ordering information for RoHS compliant configurations.
 • Dual-header connectors provide two sets of receptacle
contacts that share power from a single cable.
 • Lower cost alternative to traditional Y cables.
 • Sealed aluminum housings with cadmium/olive-drab
chromate or RoHS-compliant platings.
 • Custom capabilities include factory installed wiring
harnesses and cable assemblies.
 • Rugged design is rated for 500 mate and demate cycles.
Y Value Cable Diameter (Inches)
01 .292 to .343
02 .323 to .406
03 .448 to .531
04 .511 to .593
05 .386 to .468
  Ordering information - Part numbering system
Configuration as per
X-value table below. Dual header
receptacle
configuration
Cable size
designator as
per Y-value
table below.
CI 55181   /   X   -   DH   Y
Prefix (CI)
followed by basic
specification (55181)
Dual header
receptacles
facilitate
powering two
devices from a
single cable.
2.41”
(61.21mm)
2.11”
(53.49mm)
2.47”
(62.76mm)
11EATON Tactical Communications Connectors
MIL-DTL-55181 Multiple Power Access Units